

Typed from handwritten order

**ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT 29 IN RCS No. 75/2024**  
**Manoj Churi Vs. Mukund Sharma**  
**CNRNO.MHTH170018592024**

Objection is noted. Considering tenor of litigation, application is allowed subject to law of evidence.

Sd/-

(Smt. P.S.G. Chalkar)

2<sup>nd</sup> Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Palghar

Place: Palghar

Date: 13/11/2025

**CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that, the contents of this P.D.F. file Judgment/order are same, word to word, as per the original Judgment/order.

Name of Stenographer	---	Prathamesh D. Patane
Court	---	2 <sup>nd</sup> Jt.CJJD & JMFC Palghar.
Date	---	13/11/2025
Order signed by the Presiding Officer on	---	13/11/2025
Order uploaded on	---	14/11/2025